Deed/ similar other relevant documents should be submitted. 

3. The applicant firm should be registered under the Goods and Services Tax Act, 

2017 and must submit a copy of PAN and GST Registration certificate. 

2. The minimum monthly remuneration will be ₹47,000/- (Rupees Forty Seven 

Thousand only) inclusive of all costs and exclusive of applicable taxes.  

3. The applications indicating less than the minimum monthly remuneration will be out-

rightly rejected.  

4. The firm or no partner should have been subjected to any disciplinary proceedings

[...]

adhered to.  

(Note: The list given is only indicative and there could be additions to or deletions 
from this list. The broad areas are as covered above) 

Section VI 

Appointment related information 

1. The minimum monthly remuneration would be ₹47,000/- (Rupees Forty Seven 

Thousand only) inclusive of all costs and exclusive of applicable taxes. The quotation 

should clearly mention the total monthly remuneration for undertaking the audit of 

Reserve Bank of India, Panaji. The remuneration would be for the time period from 

October 01, 2024 to September 30, 2027 i.e.